Complaints of this nature will be referred to the Contractor who shall 
remedy the condition by twelve o’clock noon the following day. 

10. Performance Bond.    The Contractor shall execute a Performance Bond with 

sureties acceptable to the Township, in the amount of Seven Hundred Fifty 
Thousand and 00/100 ($750,000.00) Dollars for the duration of the Contract and 
any extension thereof, in favor of the Township of Macomb, conditioned upon 
faithful and proper performance of the Contract. 

11. Insurance Requirement.  The Contractor shall not commence operations until